FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619A 09-29-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	2.00 101476031 Trademarks: Please record the attached or	AUG -	
Submission		Meras aocume	ends) or copyries.
X New		Curity Agreem	ent
	ission (Non-Recordation) License Cha	ange of Name	
Documer Correction	on of PTO Error	<del></del>	
Reel#	Frame # U.S. Go	vernment	
Correctiv	/e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S	S. Government Ag	encles) Secret File
Conveying F			
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year 04252000
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Bland, Karen Sjaarda		07182000
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P	arty Mark if addition	nal names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Eaton Corporation		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	1111 Superior Avenue		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (II) as [			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Cleveland Ohio State/Country	44114 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Re-		
Name [		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1)		<del></del>	
Address (line 2)			
		<del></del>	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
/29/2000 NTHAI1	00000075 170055 09558507 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:581	40.00 CH		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	414 277 5751
Name	George E. Haas		
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady LLP		
Address (line 2)	411 E. Wisconsin Ave		
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, Wisconsin 5320	02	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 12
	Number(s) or Patent Nun	L	additional numbers attached
ı		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	t Number(s)
09558507	ent Application Number(s)	- Fatelii	r Number(s)
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
·	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
-	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	psed Deposit Account X	
	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	17-0055
		authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	•
George E. H		Levy & fors	July 27, 2000
Name	of Person Signing	<b>S</b> ignature	Date

qb\4542579.1

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAIENIS	JNLI		
Conveying Pa	- , ,	X Mark if addition	onal names of conveying p	parties attached	Execution Date
			·		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hansen, James Edward				04252000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Leid, Scott Anderson				04252000
Name (III a)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) G	ritter, David James				04252000
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names of	of receiving partie	es attached
-	Receiving Party(ies)	لـــا			
Name (line 1)				——————————————————————————————————————	If document to be recorded
					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
					of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	<u> </u>				is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			<del> </del>	<del></del>	document from Assignment.)
Address (iiie 2)					
Address (line 3)					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	•
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
razme (me i)					is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Address (line 3)				_J L	
Application N	City	lumbor(s)	State/Country	Zip C	ode
= =	umber(s) or Patent N	· · · .	Mark if additional nu		
	Patent Application Number or		DONOI ENTER BOTH NO		
Pa	tent Application Number	(s)		Patent Numb	per(s)
				<u> </u>	
		<del></del>			
	L			L	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PATENT

**REEL: 011110 FRAME: 0586** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conversion		
Conveying	mark it additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
ĺ ,	I Conveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hetzmannseder, Engelbert	04252000
Name (line 2)		
` ' <b>'</b>		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Berkopec, William Edward	Month Day Year
itanie (me i)	Betropee, william Edward	04252000
Name (line 2)		Francisco Bata
•		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Pahl, Birger	04252000
Nome (II- a)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Enter additiona	I Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not
Name (line 2	)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1	)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2		Assignment)
Address (line	3) City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1		domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must</i>
Address (line 2		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Addiess (line 2		
Address (line 3		······································
Application	City State/Country Zip Coc Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	le
	NUMBER(S) OF Patent NUMBER(S)  Mark if additional numbers attached  he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	
	Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
•	atent Application Number(s)	r(s)
	J	
	·	<u> </u>
	J	
		7

PATENT REEL: 011110 FRAME: 0587 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	mark is additional manos of conveying parties attached	d Execution Date
Enter additional C	conveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Strunsee, Thomas Edward	04252000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
· L		
Name (line 2)		·
Receiving Par		rties attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip (	Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) State/Country Zi	o Code
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	_
Par	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nur	nber(s)

PATENT

**REEL: 011110 FRAME: 0588** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, Jerome Kenneth Hastings, of Sussex, in the County of Waukesha, State of Wisconsin; Karen Sjaarda Bland, of Milwaukee, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin; James Edward Hansen, of Oak Creek, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin; Scott Anderson Reid, of Brookfield, in the County of Waukesha, State of Wisconsin; David James Gritter, of Wauwatosa, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin; Edward Louis Wellner, of Colgate, in the County of Washington, State of Wisconsin; Engelbert Hetzmannseder, of Milwaukee, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin; William Berkopec, of Wauwatosa, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin; Birger Pahl, of Milwaukee, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin; and Thomas Edward Strunsee, of Milwaukee, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin; have invented certain improvements in:

SOLID STATE PROTECTION CIRCUIT FOR ELECTRICAL APPARATUS

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 1111 Superior Ave., Cleveland, OH 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of our employment and the salary or wages paid to us by EATON CORPORATION, we <u>Jerome Kenneth Hastings</u>, <u>Karen Sjaarda Bland</u>, <u>James Edward Hansen</u>, <u>Scott Anderson Reid</u>, <u>David James Gritter</u>, <u>Edward Louis Wellner</u>, <u>Engelbert Hetzmannseder</u>, <u>William Edward Berkopec</u>, <u>Birger Pahl</u>, and <u>Thomas Edward Strunsee</u>, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the <u>25th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2000; the <u>25th</u> day of <u>April</u>,

PATENT REEL: 011110 FRAME: 0589 day of April, 2000; the 25th day of April, 2000; respectively, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 09/558,507 Filed April 26,2000 , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

Q	rome fan	net f	Vasta	- V
	JEROME KEN	NETH É	IASTING	\$

STATE OF WISCONSIN	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	Ś

On this \_35 day of April , 2000 before me personally appeared Jerome Kenneth Hastings, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5-11-03

Jam Jon S KARENSJAARDA BLAND

STATE OF WISCONSIN )	
) SS COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )	
	fore me personally appeared Karen Sjaarda Bland, who executed the foregoing instrument and who me of her own free will for the purposes therein set    Marely   Motary Public   2-1-04
	James Edward Hansen JAMES EDWARD HANSEN
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ) SS	
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )	
me personally known as the individual w	me personally appeared James Edward Hansen, to ho executed the foregoing instrument and who ne of his own free will for the purposes therein set
	Notary Public Onche
	My Commission Expires: 5-11-03

STATE OF WISCONSIN	) ) SS
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	)
me personally known as the individual w	e me personally appeared Scott Anderson Reid, to ho executed the foregoing instrument and who me of his own free will for the purposes therein set
	DAVID JAMES GRITTER
STATE OF WISCONSIN	) ) SS
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	)
me personally known as the individual w	re me personally appeared David James Gritter, to ho executed the foregoing instrument and who me of his own free will for the purposes therein set

-4-

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5-11-63

EDWARD LOUIS WELLNER

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	) ) SS )
to me personally known as the individual	re me personally appeared Edward Louis Wellner, who executed the foregoing instrument and who me of his own free will for the purposes therein set    Canal Canal     Notary Public     My Commission Expires   5-11-03
	ENGELBERT HETZMANNSEDER
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	) ) SS
On this 25 <sup>4</sup> day of <u>April</u> , 2000 before to me personally known as the individual	me personally appeared Engelbert Hetzmannseder, who executed the foregoing instrument and who me of his own free will for the purposes therein set    Calculate   Calculate

-5-

William Edward Berkopec

STATE OF WISCONSIN	)
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	) SS )
to me personally known as the individua	e me personally appeared William Edward Berkopec, al who executed the foregoing instrument and who same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4-1-04
	BIRGER PAHL
STATE OF WISCONSIN	) ) SS
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	)
personally known as the individual w	before me personally appeared Birger Pahl, to me ho executed the foregoing instrument and who same of his own free will for the purposes therein set  Notary Public  My Commission Expires. 5-11-03

Thomas Edward Strunsee

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ) SS COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )

On this April day of April, 2000 before me personally appeared Thomas Edward Strunsee, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5-11-03

qb\4541394.1

-7-

**RECORDED: 08/02/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011110 FRAME: 0595